NXP USA Inc. - P89LPC915HDH,129 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

NXP Semiconductors P89LPC915/916/917
8-bit microcontrollers with accelerated two-clock 80C51 core
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
[1] Please contact your local NXP sales office for availability of extended temperature (−40 °C to +125 °C)
versions of the P89LPC916 and P89LPC917 devices.
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
P89LPC915FDH TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
14 leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
P89LPC915FN DIP14 plastic dual in-line package; 14 leads (300 mil) SOT27-1
P89LPC915HDH TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
14 leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
P89LPC916FDH TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
16 leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
P89LPC917FDH TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package;
16 leads; body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
Table 3. Ordering options [1]
Type number Temperature range Frequency
P89LPC915FDH −40 °C to +85 °C 0 MHz to 18 MHz
P89LPC915FN
P89LPC916FDH
P89LPC917FDH
P89LPC915HDH −40 °C to +125 °C
P89LPC915_916_917_5 © NXP B.V. 2009. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 05 — 15 December 2009 3 of 75
NXP Semiconductors P89LPC915/916/917
8-bit microcontrollers with accelerated two-clock 80C51 core
Fig 10. P89LPC917 TSSOP16 pin configuration
P89LPC917
P0.1/CIN2B/KBI1/AD10 P0.2/CIN2A/KBI2/AD11
P0.0/CMP2/KBI0 P0.3/CIN1B/KBI3/AD12
P1.5/RST P0.4/CIN1A/KBI4/AD13/DAC1